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Summary of Statistics of Feedback Received:

1 | Students’ Feedback |

2| Teachers' Feedback |
3 Alumni Feedback
4 Employer Feedback |
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Sevadal Mahila Mahavidyalaya, Nagpur
Feedback Report 2023-24

Category Students” Feedback
Total number of Students’ recorded feedback 85

Total number of questions attempted 15

Feedback Type Online

Screen Shot of Online Feedback Submission :
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STUDENTS FEEDBACK FORM

DEAR STUDENTS

1.The entire syllabes 12 completed in time

STRONGY e L3

1 The teschars are punctusl and regular i taking lectures and practicals

STRONGL 2358 35 TR

3 The teachers come well prepared for the class

STRINGLY AGRE 3R

4. The teachers encourage partitipation and discuseson in class

SR AGRE R
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Tabular Analysis of Students’ Feedback Response
Sevadal Mahila Mahavidyalaya,
Feedback from Students about Teaching and Curriculum

Session 2023-24

Faculty — Science, Home Science , Arts Opinions of Answer in Percentage
:2023-24
Number of students 85 85 85 85 85 Scale of | % of
Level of Agreement Strongly | Agre | Not | Disagr | Stron | OPinion | Opinio
Agree e Sure ee gly n
Disagr
ee
Parameters i‘gf:’e“e!"fand

I. The entire syllabus is completed in 71% 29 % 0 0 0 Asiae 100 %

3 g

time.

2. The teachers are punctual and regular Strongly

in taking lectures and practical. 82 % 18 % 0 0 0 Agreeand | 100 9
Agree

3. The teachers come well prepared for Strongly

the class. 80 % 20% 0 0 0 Agreeand | 10() %
Agree

4. The teachers encourage participation Strongly

and discussion in class. 87 % 13% 0 0 0 Agreeand | 100 %
Agree

5. The teachers’ attitude towards the Strongly

students is friendly & helpful. 74% 18 % 5 9% 4% 0 Agreeand | g9 oy
Agree

6. Modern teaching aids, power point strongly

presentations, web-resources, etc. are 71% 21% 2% 59 0 Agree and 92 %

used by the teachers while teaching. Agree

7. The teachers are available and Strongly

acccssib.lc in the Department after 75 94 15% | 9% 0 0 Agreeand | g() o/

lecture timings. Agree

8. Periodical assessments are conducted Strongly

as per schedule. 24% 71% 6% 0 0 Agreeand | g5 0/
Agree

9. Attendance record of the students is Strongly

maintained by the teachers. 79 % 13% | 8% 0 0 Agreeand | g9 0/
Agree

10. Regular and timely feedback is given Strongly

on our performance. 24 % 64% | 9% 2% 0 Agreeand | @@ o
Agree

I 1. The evaluation process is fair and Strongly

unbiased. 45% | 42% | 8% | 5% | o0 |feed | g79%
Agree

12. The teachers guide the students for Strongly

overall personality development of the 49 % 48 % 2% 0 0 Agreeand | g7 oy

students. Agree
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13. The curriculum is designed so as to Strongly

enhance our employability. 35% 59 % 6% 0 0 Agreeand | g4 oy
Agree

14. The courses studied by me are Strongly

relevant and the contents are revised at 71% 22% 59% 2% 0 Agreeand | g3 oz

reasonable intervals, Agree

15. The courses studied by me have Strongly

enhanced by knowledge as well as my 58% 27% | 12% 4% 0 Agreeand | g5 0/

skills and my capabilities. pom—

Average Rating 93.66

%o
Scale for opinion of stakeholder (Students, Teachers, Alumni)
A =100-80 B=79-60 C=59-40 D = Less than 40

Graphical Analysis of Students’ about Teaching and Curriculum
Feedback Response

Feedback from Students about Teaching and Curriculum
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Analysis Report on the Students’ Feedback received (2023-24)

We have received feedback from 85 numbers of students’ (One Times in Final year Students)
through online process by web link
https://www.sevadalmahilamahavidyalaya.ac.in/pages/teachers _feedback new

The following are the observations on students’ feedback;

General Observations of Students Feedback:

1

LR~ I ]

The syllabus topics and assignments were thought by teachers to be at an appropriate
level of difficulty and excellence.

Teachers should provide detail notes of the difficult topics of the curriculum.

There should be more availability of books in the library.

There should be improvement in cleanness at the college washrooms.

Power point presentation of all the theory topics should be made available on Google

classroom.
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Sevadal Mahila Mahavidyalaya, Nagpur
Feedback Report 2023-24

Feedback Type Teachers Feedback

Website address sevadalmahilamahavidyalaya.ac.in

Direct Link URL https://www.sevadalmahilamahavidyalaya.ac.in/pages/teachers feedback21

Screen Shot of Feedback Form

Jere to search

FEEDBACK FROM TEACHERS

DEAR TEACHER,

1.The courses / syllabi taught by me have a good balance between theory and application:

STRONGLY AGREE AGREE NEITHER AGREE NOR DISAGREE DiSAGREE STRONGLY DISAGREE

2. The objectives of the syilabi are well defined :

STRONGLY AGREE AGREE NEITHER AGREE NOR DISAGREE DISAGREE STRONGLY DISAGREE

3.The books/journals etc. prescribed / listed as reference materials are relevant updated and cover the entire syllabi

STRONGLY AGREE AGREE NEITHER AGREE NCR DISAGREE DISAGREE STRONGLY DISAGREE
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SEVADAL MAHILA MAHAVIDYALAYA, NAGPUR
TEACHERS FEEDBACK REPORT
Session : 2023-24

Category Teacher’s Feedback
Total number of Teacher’s recorded feedback | 31

Total number of questions attempted 15

Feedback Type Online

Screen Shot of Feedback Submission :

! Teacher Feedback

& Home

| 1. The courses | syllabi taught by me have a good balance
[ between theory and application:

Feedback - Agree

4. The course | syllabi of the subjects taught by me increased
my interest, knowledge and perspective in the subject area:

Feedback - Strongly Agree

6. | have the freedom to adopt new techniques | strategies of
testing and assessment of students:

Feedback - Agree

| 8. The prescribed books are available in the Library in
Sufficient numbers:

Feetiback - Agree

10. The administration is teacher friendly.
| Feedbatk - Agree

1, The objectives of the syllabi are well defined:
Feedback - Agree

3. The books/journals etc. prescribed / listed as reference
materials are relevant, updated and cover the entire syllabi:

Feedback - Agree

5. The college has given me full freedom to adopt new
techniques | strategies of teaching such as group discussions,
seminar presentations and learners' participation:

Feedback - Agree

7. Tests and examinations are conducted well in time with
proper coverage of all units in the syllabus:

Feedback - Strongly Agree

9, The environment in the College is conducive to teaching and
research:

Feedback - Agree

11. The college provides adequate opportunities and support
to faculty members for upgrading their skills and

ﬁualiﬁmhns:

TADuobe
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Tabular Analysis of Teachers’ Feedback Response
Session : 2023-24

Faculty — Science, Home
Science , Arts :2023-24

Opinions of Answer in Percentage

Number of Teachers 31 31 31 31 31 Scale of | % of
Sr. | Questions STRONGLY AGREE | NEITHER | DIS STRON Opinion | Opinion
No. AGREE AGREE AGREE GLY

NOR DISAGREE

DISAGREE

1 The courses / syllabi 5::::;? 99.99
taught by me have a %
good balance between 16 15 :gr::e
theory and application: (51.61%) (48.38%)

2 The objectives of the Strongly | 9999
syllabi are well defined : 18 13 A:::e %

(58.06 %) (41.93%) Aghus

3 The books/journals etc. 14 17 Strongly | 99,99
prescribed / listed as A_fr:ze %
reference materials are Agree
relevant, updated and (45.16 % ) (54.83%)
cover the entire syllabi:

4 The course / syllabi of Strongly | 99,99
the subjects taught by 20 11 A:;‘ZE %
me increased my Agree
interest, 'kno.wledge ar}d (64.51 %) (35.48%)
perspective in the subject
area:

5 The college has given Strongly | 99.99
me full freedom to adopt o | %
new techniques / 11 20 Agree
strategies of teaching
such as group
discussions, seminar (35.48%) (64.51%)
presentations and
learners' participation :

6 | I have the freedom to strongly | 99.99
adopt new techniques / 09 22 Aagr:ze %
strategies of testing and (29.03 %) (70.96%) Agree
assessment of students:

7 | Tests and examinations Strongly’ | 199.99
are conducted well in A:;Ze %
time with proper 25 06 Agree
coverage of all units in (80.64 %) (19.35%)
the syllabus:

8 The prescribed books are 520“5'\' 99.99
available in the Library 21 10 pung %
in Sufficient numbers: (67.74 %) (32.25%) Agree

9 | The environment in the 18 13 5:"”3]"‘ 99.99
College is conducive to piey %o
teaching and research: (58.06 % ) (41.93%) Agree

10| The administration is 17 14 5:::9‘2"‘ 92-99
teacher friendly: (54.83%) (45.16%) B 7o

Sevadal Mahila Mahavidyalaya
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Agree

11 | The college provides Strongly | 90.31
adequate opportunities 10 18 3 n:;:e %
and support to faculty Ates
members for upgrading 32.25% 5 &
their skills and (3225%) | (58.06%) | (9.67%)
qualifications:

12 | ICT facilities in the 12 17 2 5::"8"3 93.53
college are adequate and kg %
satisfactory: (38.70 %) (54.83%) | (6.45%) ;s’:ee

13 | Separate space in college 8 16 2 5 Strongly | 85,37
Canteen is available for A:;se %
Teachers: (25.80%) | (59.57%) | (6.45%) | (16.12%) Agree

14 | Toilets / washrooms are Strongly | 64,51
clean and properly 9 11 05 06 A:;ZE %
maintained: (29.03 %) (35.48%) | (16.12%) | (19.35%) Agree

15 | The classrooms are clean 08 17 6 Strongly | 80.63
and well maintained: Aaree %

(25.80%) | (54.83%) | (19.35 %) and
Agree
94.28
%

Scale for opinion of stakeholder (Students, Teachers, Alumni)

A =100-80 | B= 79-60 | C =59-40

D = Less than 40

Graphical Analysis of Teachers’ about Teaching and Curriculum
Feedback Response

Teacher's Feedback Report

Session 2023-24
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Analysis Report on the Teachers Feedback received (2023-24)

We have received feedback from 31 numbers of teachers’ through online process by

web link
Website address: https:/www.sevadalmahilamahavidyalaya.ac.in/
Direct Link URL:

https://www.sevadalmahilamahavidvalava.ac.in/pages/teachers feedback21

The following are the observations on teacher’s feedback;

General Observations of Teachers Feedback:

There should be more availability of books in the library.

Syllabus must be skill oriented so placement opportunity will be increased.
There should be improvement in cleanness at the college washrooms.

Our University syllabi need to be redesigned to meet the global requirements.
College should provide regular WIFI facility in the campus.

ICT class- rooms and laboratories should be more in numbers in the College.

N e\
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SEVADAL MAHILA MAHAVIDYALAYA, NAGPUR
ALUMNI FEEDBACK REPORT
Session : 2023-24

Category Alumni Feedback
Total number of Alumni’s recorded feedback | 22

Total number of questions attempted 08

Feedback Type Online

Screen Shot of Feedback Form :

, SEVADAL MAKLA NARAVDYALAYA

Rt

ALUMNI FEEDBACK FORM

CEAR STUDENTY

7. Wawr €2 you rate the couses that pou have learnt in the codege
1ex A1 L L e

Sl
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Screen Shot of Feedback Submission :

& Home

f Alumni Feedback

1.How do you rate the courses that you have learnt in the
college:

Feedback - Excellent

4, Library:
Feedback - Very Good

6. Educational Resources:

Feedback - Excellent

8. Overall Rating of the College :

Feedback - Excellent

10. Inwhat way have the development activities organized by
the college contributed to your overall development:

Feedback - Seminars

12, Do you think yours siblings or friends will be benefited by
studying at this college?

2. Infrastructure and Lab facilities:
Feedback - Excellent

3. Faculty:
Feedback - Excellent

5. Hostel Facilities:
Feedback - Very Good

7, Admission Procedure:
Feedback - Excellent

9. Mention at least two points which make you feel proud to be
associated with Sevadal Mahila Mahavidyalaya as Alumni.:

Feedhack - Teachers are too supportive

11, Please provide us with additional feedback on areas that
need improvement.
Feedback - No improvement

13. Do you feel it is easier to register for different courses
within the college?

NLQsp\¢
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Tabular Analysis of Alumni’s Feedback Response

Session 2023-24
Faculty — Science, Home Opinions of Answer in Percentage
Science , Arts :2023-24
Number of Alumnis 23 23 23 23 Scale of % of
Sr. | Questions EXCELLENT VERY | GOOD AVERAGE | Opinion | Opinion
No. GOOD
1 How do you rate the courses Excellent | 4781 %
that you have learnt in the 6 5 1 | arglo::w
college:
(26.08%) | (21.73%) | (47.82%) | (4.34%)
2 Infrastructure and Lab E*‘;*L‘E"t 8.68 %
e and Very
facilities: 4 4 11 4 Good
(4.34%) (4.34%) | (47.82%) | (4.34%)
3 Faculty : 9 5 9 - Excellent | 60,86 %
and Very
(39.13%) (21.73%) | (39.13%) Good
4 Library : 4 5 6 8 Excellent | 2607 %
and Very
(4.34%) (21.73%) | (26.8%) | (34.78%) Good
5 Hostel Facilities : 4 3 8 8 Excellent 17.38 %
and Very
(4.34%) (13.04%) | (34.78%) | (34.78%) Good
6 Educational Resources : 7 5 10 1 Excellent 52.16 %
and Very
(30.43%) (21.73%) | (43.47%) | (4.34%) Good
7 Admission Procedure : 9 3 7 4 Excellent 52.17 %
and Very
(39.13%) (13.04%) | (30.43%) | (4.34%) Good
8 Overall Rating of the 7 7 9 - E*;ﬂﬂﬂﬂt 77.76 %
. and Very
College: (30.43%) | (30.43%) | (39.13%) Good
Overall Rating 60.86 %
Scale for opinion of stakeholder (Students, Teachers, Alumni)
A =100-80 B=79-60 C =59-40 D = Less than 40
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Graphical Analysis of Alumni Feedback Response

Feedback from Alumini
Session : 2023-24
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The following are the observations of Alumni feedback:
1. Average Rating of Alumni Feedback Response found to be at 60.86 %
2. Scale for Opinion of Alumni found to be at Rank *B’ (79-60)

N\
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SEVADAL MAHILA MAHAVIDYALAYA, NAGPUR
EMPLOYER’S FEEDBACK REPORT
Session : 2023-24

Category

Employer’s Feedback

Total number of Employer’s recorded feedback

02

Total number of questions attempted

10

Feedback Type

Online

Screen Shot of Feedback Form :

i _' ; SEVADAL MAHILA MAHAVIDYALAYA

_—

EMPLOYER'S FEEDBACK FORM

REVIEWER INFORMATION

Name of the Comgany.

ALUMNI INFORMATICN

HName of our Alumni:

re to search

Screen Shot of Feedback Submission :
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Tabular Analysis of Employers Feedback Response
Session 2020-21

Faculty — Science, Home Opinions of Answer in Percentage

Science and Arts

Number of Employers 2 2 2 2 Scale of | % of

Sr. | Questions EXCELLENT | GOOD | FAIR POOR Opinion | Opinion

No.

1 Honesty 2 - ) E*::';eﬂ‘ 100 %
Good

2 Productivity 2 - ) EI:E"';N 100 %
Good

3 Work Quality 2 - ) E‘:;':le'“ 100 %
Good

4 | Technical Skill 2 - . E‘::l'tlle"' 100 %
Good

5 | Cooperation 2 - . E‘:ﬂ;ﬂ“ 100 %
Good

6 Attitude 2 - E“ﬂ"""‘ 100 %

- Good

7 | Working Relations 2 - . E‘:ﬁe“t 100 %
Good

8 Creativity 2 - . Ex;i't'fm 100 %
Good

9 Punctuality 2 - _ EX:;"'f"‘ 100 %
Good

10 | Communication Skills 2 . E*:i"':m 100 %
Guood

Scale for opinion of stakeholder (Students, Teachers, Alumni& Employer)

C =59-40 D = Less than 40
' Yol
Off. Principal
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EMPLOYERS Report Form 2023-24
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The following are the observations of Employers feedback:
1. Average Rating of Employer Feedback Response found to be at 100 %
2. Scale for Opinion of Employer found to be at Rank ‘A’ (100-80).

3. Kindly more focus on the Industrial training to the students.

This report has been prepared by following members:

S. No. [ Name of the Teacher Designation
1 Dr. S. G. Rokade Convenor
2 Dr. Arti Duragkar Member
3 Dr. H. A. Padole Member
QOK&B A@fﬁ
-G Rokade Prof Pravin Charde
Co-ordinator Principal
NAAC Criteria | Sevadal Mahila Mahavidyalaya
Nagpur
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